ETAS ID: TM574566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAFARGE		04/30/2020	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLCIM TECHNOLOGY LTD
Street Address:	Grafenauweg 10
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791615	DUCTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Dechert LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dechert LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer Joffrion
SIGNATURE:	/Spencer Joffrion/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0873

900547443

Total Attachments: 1

source=LAFARGE to HOLCIM TECH LTD Assignment - DUCTAL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS LAFARGE, a société anonyme organized and existing under the laws of France with an address at 2 Avenues Du General de Gaulle, 92140 Clamart in France ("Assignor"), owns the U.S. trademark registration no. 2791615 (the "Registration") of the mark DUCTAL (stylized) shown in the attached **Schedule A** (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS **HOLCIM TECHNOLOGY LTD**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland with an address at Grafenauweg 10, 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Mark, the Registration, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Mark, and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

9	A	E	A	0	G	8
Æ	54	~	-	75	8.3	-

Name: Mr. Laurent Jaques

Member of the Board of Directors

Name: Mr. Damien Rousseau

Authorized signatory

Executed April 30, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006928 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 05/01/2020